Unofficial Copy HB0010/617270/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 10

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "bodies" insert "and the Maryland Department of Transportation".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "expressing" in line 7 down through "aviation;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 16, strike "<u>Area</u>"; and in line 36, after "<u>Region</u>" insert "<u>and the Maryland</u> Department of Transportation".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "<u>projected</u>"; and in line 2, after "<u>2025</u>" insert "<u>, including travel demand reduction strategies</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with " $\underline{\text{It}}$ " in line 14 down through " $\underline{\text{(c)}}$ " in line 17; and in line 21, strike " $\underline{\text{(d)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{(c)}}$ ".